

**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
DELHI - 110 007**

Ref.No.UE/ 293 /DU/ M- 53 (2018-2019)

Dated: 11/7/18

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Sealed percentage rate quotations are here by invited from the contractors enlisted with C.P.W.D.,MES,Railways and working contractors of Delhi University for the work **"Repair of the backside drain line at E-9, Maurice Nagar, University of Delhi."** So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 p.m. on 20-07-18

1	Providing and fixing in position pre-cast R.C.C. manhole cover and frame of required shape and approved quality				
1.1	LD- 2.5				
1.1.1	Rectangular shape 600x450 mm internal dimensions	1	each	1131.70	1132.00
2	Supplying and fixing C.I. cover 300x300 mm without frame for gully trap (standard pattern) the weight of cover to be not less than 4.5 kg	2	each	278.40	557.00
3	Making connection of drain or sewer line with existing manhole including breaking into and making good the walls, floors with cement concrete 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) cement plastered on both sides with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand), finished with a floating coat of neat cement and making necessary channels for the drain etc. complete :				
3.1	For pipes 100 to 250 mm diameter	1	each	364.60	365.00
4	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :				
4.1	1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	0.5	cum	4004.00	2002.00
5	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes.				
5.1	110 mm diameter	20	metre	231.65	4633.00
6	Providing and fixing Fency stainless steel. pipe curtain rods with brackets : 20 to 32 mm dia (heavy type)	18	metre	350.00	6300.00 14989.00
	Total				

Conditions:

1. The work is to be completed with in 07 days time.
2. 1.50% water /electricity charges will be recovered.
3. C.P.W.D. specifications will be followed.
4. Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
5. Undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason therefore.

Sd-
Executive Engineer

1. I / We hereby quote.....% above / below / at par the estimated cost of Rs.14,989.00 to execute the above work.
2. I / we hereby undertake that my / our agency have not been blacklisted / debarred in any Govt. Organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

1. The Director, Computer Centre with a request to display the Notice inviting spot quotation on the University Website.
2. Mrs. Kavita, J.A.C.T. to ensure the display of the tender /quotation notice on the University website.
3. Notice Board


Executive Engineer